SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.13 (ID # 24199)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, September 17, 2024

FROM:

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 217, Item 4809. Last assessed to: Raymond

G. Larroca. District 4. [\$20,400-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve the claim from Raymond G. Larroca, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 723083010; and
- 2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Raymond G. Larroca in the amount of \$20,400.02, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector

9/3/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

Spiegel

Date:

September 17, 2024

XC:

Tax Collector

10 1

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 20,400	\$0	20,400	\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65595 Excess Proc	Budget Adjust	tment: N/A	
	12022 E X0000 1 100	oud nom rux outc.	For Fiscal Year	ar: 24/25

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 18, 2021 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 28, 2021. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 4, 2021 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Raymond G. Larroca based on a Corporation Grant Deed recorded September 26, 1975, as Instrument No. 1975-118491.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Raymond G. Larroca be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$20,400.02. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Larroca

Cesar Bernal , PRINCIPAL MGMT ANALYST 9/4/2024 Aaron Gettis, Chief of Deput Centry Counsel 3/1/2024

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

4919121.1864.2

To: Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax (Collector	
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		
TC 217 ITEM 4809 Parcel Identification	on Number: 723083010	
Assessee: LARROCA, RAYMOND G		7021
Situs:		AS-NE AL
Date Sold: May 18, 2021		RECE AUG 23
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 28, 202	21	CEIVED 3 23 PHI2: RSIDE COUNT TAX COLLEC
Final Date to Submit Claim: July 28, 2022		EIVED 3 PMI2: 37 DE COUNTY COULLECTOR
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Cors	entioned real property. I/We were the sale of the property as is evidenced by F 1/26/15. A copy of this document is a ment of interest. I/We have listed below an	lienholder(s), property Riverside County Recorder's
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDER	RED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS	ATTACHED.
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsa have to sign the claim unless the claimant submit	IS proof that he or she is entitled to the fu	and all Joint Tenants will Il amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective por I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the forego	tion of the claim.	
Executed this 18th_ day ofAugust		A
PHI	County, State	
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	
	or or oralliant	
Print Name	Print Name	
727 Douglass Ct.	Tille Name	
Street Address	Street Address	
City, State, Zip	01. 01	
415 - 613 - 4873	City, State, Zip	
Phone Number	Phone Number	
RAY @ 10NIX. NET		
Email Address	Email Address	

	DECORPORE DECISIONS		6	, Soll repri	1960
	RECORDING REQUESTED B	*	ĝ	2 1 2 5 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	1
Total	ton Sea Yacht Glub		RECEIVED FOR PEROPE	SEP 26 1975 An Good and The Thirty of the County, Called and Called	
80	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO		i.	SEP Past Court of Cou	
Name S	Salton Sea Yacht Club	.7	<u>></u>	SEP Min. Past INSURANCE 1975, Page 1975, Page Mecorded in of	a a
Street C	99-175 Access Road			Book 3	
City & N	North Shore, CA 92254		×5.	•	
_	MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO		- SPACE ABOVE THIS LIN	E FOR RECORDER'S USE	
1	Raymond G. Larroca 320 - 19th St. N. W.		DOCUMENTAR	Y TRANSFER TAX \$ none	
ddress S	uite 500 Vashington, D.C. 20036		1		
State _	asitting ton, Davis 20050	, J.,	SIGNED - PARTY	OR AGENT FIRM NA	LME
		Corporatio	n Grant Dee	d'	X.
* TO 405.	2 CA (9-88) . THIS F	4	LE INSURANCE AND TRUST CO		
	FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDER	ATION receipt of wh	sich is berehv acknowledged		
-	SALTON SEA YACHT CLUB,	and the second s			
	a corporation organized under the	e laws of the state of			1
	hereby GRANTS to				
	RAYMOND G. LARROCA,				
1700	the following described real prop County of Riverside	NAS D 1677 A DAGGARDA (1875 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876 - 1876	la Valley County Wat ate of California:	er District	
	California.	64 to 66 inclu	sive of Maps, Record	s of Riverside Count	у,
1-	of way and		ecord common in said		nes
1			dt 16d1 01 17/0-70;	a litell live yet payab	le.
tle.				a frem mor yer payab	le.
				a Tren not yet payau	le.
				a Tren not yet payab	le.
				a rren not yet payau	le.
enset upen the				a zzen not yet payao	le.
נס ונצ פעבכר חסכע וער				a zzen not yet payao	le.
or as to its effect upon the	Witness Whereof, said corpor	ation has caused its c	proporate name and seal to b	e affixed hereto and this instr	ru-
מן פא נפ ונא הוויבנו חסכון וווי	Witness Whercof, said corpor at to be executed by its	ation has caused its c	orporate name and seal to b	c affixed bereto and this inst Assistant Secreta	ru-
In the the	Witness Whereof, said corpor		proporate name and seal to b	e uffixed hereto and this inst Assistant Secreta LUB,	ru-
In the parental of secondary of the parental of secondary of the parental of t	Witness Whercof, said corpor at to be executed by its recent duly authorized. ted: September 25, 197		orporate name and seal to be _President and _SALTON SEA YACHT C a California corpo	c affixed hereto and this instance Assistant Secreta LUB, ration	ru- ry
In the Dal	Witness Whercof, said corpor at to be executed by its recent duly authorized. ted: September 25, 197		proporate name and seal to b President and SALTON SEA YACHT C	a allixed hereto and this instr Assistant Secreta LUB, tration The Clarity The State of Clarity The Stat	ru- ry ul
In one of the state of the stat	Witness Whereof, said corpor nt to be executed by its regulate duly authorized, ted: September 25, 197 FOF CALIFORNIA	SS. — before me, the under- ate, personally appeared.	orporate name and seal to be _President and _SALTON SEA YACHT C a California corpo	c affixed hereto and this instance Assistant Secreta LUB, ration	ru- ry ul
In me to me	Witness Whereof, said corpored to be executed by its reunto duly authorized. September 25, 197 OF CALIFORNIA TY OF Riverside September 25, 1975 a Notary Public in and for said St	SS. — before ine, the under- ate, personally appeared. — known — President, and	orporate name and seal to be _President and _SALTON SEA YACHT C a California corpo	a affixed hereto and this instance Assistant Secreta LUB, aration 7	ru- ry ul
on Local to me t Local within within acknowledges.	Witness Whereof, said corpor and to be executed by its regulate duly authorized, ted: September 25, 1975 OF CALIFORNIA TY OF Riverside September 25, 1975 a Notary Public in and for said Stank M. Hayden to be the President	SS.	orporate name and seal to be _President and _SALTON SEA YACHT C a California corpo	a affixed hereto and this instance Assistant Secreta LUB, aration 7	ru- ry ul
countries of the state of the s	Witness Whereof, said corpor and to he executed by its recurs of up and hereof to deliver 25, 197 (c) of CALIFORINA TY OF Riverside September 25, 1975 a Notary Public in and for said Stank M. Hayden Le Fuller Le Fuller Let an Secretary of the Corporation to the the publication of the Corporation of the Corporati	SS.	orporate name and seal to be _President and _SALTON SEA YACHT C a California corpo	a affixed hereto and this instraction. Assistant Secreta The Column Preside Assistant Secretar 17 17 17 18 19 19 19 10 10 10 11 11 12 13 15 15 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ru- ry ul
on the beautiful of the ball o	Witness Whereof, said corpor on to be executed by its reunto duly authorized, ted: September 25, 197 of CALIFORNIA TY OF RIVERSIDE in and for said Stank M. Hayden to be the President L. Fuller Secretary of the Corporal relationship of the September 25, 1975 a Notary Public in and for said Stank M. Hayden to be the President L. Fuller Secretary of the Corporal for said Stank M. Secretary of the Corporal relationship on behalf of the Corporal relationship of the Secretary of the	SS.	orporate name and seal to be President and SALTON SEA YACHT Ca California corporate Manager Ma	e affixed hereto and this instraction The control of the control	ru- ry ul
an upda to see to describe the part of the	Witness Whereof, said corpor and to he executed by its recurs of up and hereof to deliver 25, 197 (c) of CALIFORINA TY OF Riverside September 25, 1975 a Notary Public in and for said Stank M. Hayden Le Fuller Le Fuller Let an Secretary of the Corporation to the the publication of the Corporation of the Corporati	SS. before me, the under- ate, personally appeared. President, and known to me to be reation that executed the tersons who executed the ten therein named, and cuted the within Instru di is heard of directors. **MUNICAL**	orporate name and seal to be President and SALTON SEA YACHT Ca California corporate Manager Ma	e affixed hereto and this instr Assistant Secreta LUB, reation Preside Assistant Secreta Colored St. Sec. A. Colored St. Sec. A. MARTHERE E. FRONT	ru- ty III

END RECORDED DOCUMENT

W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER